07/01/2019
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201900764

201900772

201900783

201900776

201900737

201900728

201900702

201900742

201900807

201900755

201900692

201900716

201900753

201900662

201900663

201900664

201900665

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

208 HARRISON ST
(80402940000)

621 LINCOLN ST
(80504360000)

2539 WALLACE AVE
(80217810000)
1017 NICOLET BLVD
(80505500000)

1050 HUGHES CT
(80618410000)

2605 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80215750000)
1207 LYNROSE LN
(80107680000)

624 WINNEBAGO HTS
(80104070000)

736 S PARK AVE
(80103150000)

1325 STRATFORD CT
(80109530000)

715 NICOLET BLVD
(80503010000)

990 APPLE BLOSSOM
DR (80613740000)
1065 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)

1504 DICKENSON CT
(80916460000)
1506 DICKENSON CT
(80916470000)
1508 DICKENSON CT
(80916480000)

1510 DICKENSON CT
(80916490000)

Shay M. Erbrecht

Thomas Mead

Roger L. Krueger

Paul Stinson

Bonnie J. Kiser

Josiah Pooler

Tiffany P. Vogels
Thomas C. Larsen
Craig R. Schmidt
Kimberly A. Berg
Christopher Schroeder
Pillars, Inc.

Pendleton Park LLC
Robert W. Jones
Victoria J. Abbey
Kathryn A. Ziske

Muhammad Imran Moid

PILLARS INC

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,
INC

VALLEY CONTRACTING
SOLUTIONS
VALLEY CONTRACTING
SOLUTIONS
VALLEY CONTRACTING
SOLUTIONS

VALLEY CONTRACTING
SOLUTIONS

06/12/2019

06/13/2019

06/17/2019

06/14/2019

06/10/2019

06/10/2019

06/05/2019

06/10/2019

06/20/2019

06/11/2019

06/05/2019

06/07/2019

06/11/2019

06/03/2019

06/03/2019

06/03/2019

06/03/2019

$1,600

$2,000

$3,000

$4,000

$200
$500
$1,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,500
$7,000
$4,000
$640,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000

$2,000

11x20 deck on front of house.
Will be mounting to block
foundation with through bolts
and plates. Will extend into
setback 7 feet

12x6 deck on east side of home
in the side lot. must remian 6
feet from side lot line.

10x10 deck on rear of home.

Deck on flat roof of attached
garage. Deck joists on roof joins
with a sleeper design. Extra
layer of roof membrane with
adhesive to seal the two layers
and prevent movement. Also
attached to home. Engineering
for roof structure in file.

10x10 wood shed in rear yard

shed in rear yard

10 foot by 12 foot shed

10x14 shed in rear yard
12x16 wood Shed in rear yard
12 x 16 storage shed in rear
yard

12x16 shed in rear yard.

10x12 tuff shed

1065 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt

Extend and repair existing rear
deck approx 2 feet.

Extend and repair existing rear
deck approx 2 feet.

Extend and repair existing rear
deck approx 2 feet.

Extend and repair existing rear
deck approx 2 feet.
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Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201900740

201900761

201900795

201900757

201900779

201900782

201900694

201900793

201900752

201900839

201900794

201900727

201900750

201900756

201900867

201900675

201900850

201900668

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Demolition
Demolition
Demolition
Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

1645 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80229000000)

1131 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80205090000)

909 TULLAR RD
(80710400000)

2442 PROGRESS CT
(80213260000)

1275 TULLAR RD
(80631000000)

1049 SHANNON ST
(80606362200)

815 RIVER LN
(80504321200)

929 ADAMS ST
(80702460000)

310 CRESCENT DR
(80907220000)

749 OAK ST
(80901690000)

807 NICOLET BLVD
(80502850000)

555 OAK ST
(80801500000)

507 W NORTH
WATER ST
(80302190000)

1077 GREEN ACRES
LN (80610920000)

111 WHITLOW ST
(80401910000)

133 DOUGLAS ST
(80201480000)

1262 MAPLE ST
(80907060000)

2216 MARATHON AVE
(80208330000)

Neenah Schools -
Lakeview

Waite Property
Management LLC

DDS Rentals LLC

MG3 LLC

Neenah Schools-High
School

Bruce Anunson

Mary J. Heaney
Thomas Meier
Chelsea A. Kierszh
Mark Hawkins

John Boyette

Andrew J. Troyer

Talia Budz

George P. McKinnon

Steven Marks
Lauren Massaro
Mason Bohm

Derek Dahl

LORRIGAN CONSTRUCTION
INC

WAITE PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT LLC

SURFACE VARIATIONS LLC

MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO.

MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO.

GO GREEN RECYCLING

GO GREEN RECYCLING

06/10/2019

06/12/2019

06/18/2019

06/12/2019

06/14/2019

06/17/2019

06/05/2019

06/18/2019

06/11/2019

06/25/2019

06/18/2019

06/10/2019

06/11/2019

06/12/2019

06/28/2019

06/04/2019

06/26/2019

06/03/2019

$6,000

$30,000

$30,000

$147,300

$208,000

$6,000

$25,000
$1,000
$300
$400

$500

$700

$800

$900

$1,000
$1,100
$1,200

$1,800

Minor interior remodel. Divide
computer room 53 into 2 rooms.

Total renovation of interior for
new owner/tenant. New ADA
bathroom.

Minor alteration, adding wall to
create seperation from
employee and customer areas
as well as a safe room. Adding
and removing electrical as
needed.

Enlarge & relocate 1st floor ADA
bathroom

Security entrance and main
office minor renovation

Raze home and removing
foundation for rebuild. Not
capping laterals.

Raze existing home and
attached garage

raze 24x24 garage will rebuild at
a later time.

40ft of 6ft tall wood fence on
sides of home

72ft of 6ft tall fence in rear

6 foot tall wooden fence along
east property line in the rear
yard

5.5 foot tall wooden fence along
side yard

150ft of 6ft tall fence on side of
home

@100 feet of 6ft privacy fence
constructed out of pine in rear
yard.

50ft of 6ft tall wood fence in rear

132ft of 6ft tall wood fence along
west side of lot

190ft of 4ft tall wood fence in
rear yard

180ft of 6ft tall vinyl fence along
rear
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Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201900743

201900853

201900666

201900857

201900715

201900711

201900820

201900720

201900760

201900714

201900726

201900695

201900670

201900748

201900773

201900792

201900672

201900784

201900762

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair

945 HIGGINS AVE
(80902720000)

2532 MARATHON AVE
(80216090000)

2340 BRANTWOOD
DR (80209300000)
1037 CAMPBELL ST
(80905160000)

933 HIGGINS AVE
(80902690000)

2697 CAVALRY LN
(80217290000)

119 W PECKHAM ST
(80205240000)

1314 SPIKE CT
(81110370000)

123 LEXINGTON CT
(80212520000)

1007 BRIDGEWOOD
DR (80605790000)

724 MAPLE ST
(80805780000)

1272 TULLAR RD
(80611780000)

1430 FREEDOM CT
(81120390000)

1470 AMENDMENT DR
(81120740000)

421 HIGH ST
(80303230000)

635 GREENFIELD ST
(80703151600)

946 CAROLINE ST
(80702160000)

376 MARK CT
(80211330000)

1525 COLLINS ST
(80208030000)

Jill Smith

David G. Kruck
Megan Nelson
Daryl S. Gessler
Cheryl A. Douglas
Devon Hundt
Cindy Brum

Brian M. Zoeller

Patrick Gregorius

Brian D. Bentle

Mary A. Heling

Barbara J. Moen
Richard C. VanSistine IlI
Nicole M. Olson

Cecilia J. Fischer

Lori Staffeld
Amanda L. LaFountain

Tracy J. Hanold

Equity Trust Company

FOX VALLEY FENCING

FOX VALLEY FENCING

INTEGRITY CUSTOM HOMES
LLC

B&B BASEMENT REPAIRS
LLC

B&B BASEMENT REPAIRS
LLC
DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

TRACAM BUILDERS

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

06/10/2019

06/26/2019

06/03/2019

06/27/2019

06/06/2019

06/06/2019

06/21/2019

06/07/2019

06/12/2019

06/06/2019

06/07/2019

06/05/2019

06/03/2019

06/11/2019

06/13/2019

06/18/2019

06/04/2019

06/17/2019

06/12/2019

$2,000

$2,000
$3,300
$3,580
$3,660
$4,000
$4,000

$4,250

$5,986

$6,500

$7,000
$9,600
$10,000
$19,000

$3,425

$6,800

$8,000

$10,000

$15,000

6 foot wooden privacy fence
around rear yard and small
section of 4 ft wrought iron on
south side of yard to close
existing pool.

225ft of 6ft tall wood fence in
rear

@200 ft of 6' wood privacy
fence.

6 ft wooden privacy fence
around backyard.

4 ft chain link fence in rear yard

rear yard fence

6 ft tall wooden fence - in rear
yard.

20ft ornamental 4ft tall fence,
255ft of 4ft tall of chain link
fence along rear

6 foot tall wooden fence around
rear yard with gate

chain link fence along slough
and in flood plain, white vinyl
fence on sides/not in floodplain
270ft of 6ft tall wood fence along
rear of property

168ft of 6ft tall vinyl fence along
rear

300 feet of fence around rear
yard and pool.

@545' of 5' Aluminum fence in
rear yard.

Excavate 19ft of north wall,
waterproof wall and install 3
beams

Excavate 43ft of west foundation
wall, waterproof exterior wall

Excavating and water proofing 3
walls and draintile

excavate and repair 3 foundation
walls. front/South, Back/North,
and Right/East

Excavation of 3 walls
waterproofing, and drain tile to
sump.
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Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201900770

201900669

201900781

201900852

201900712

201900718

201900739

201900805

201900719

201900851

201900713

201900778

201900754

201900809

201900758

Foundation
Repair

Pool

Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool

Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

166 ANDREW AVE
(80704020000)

1430 FREEDOM CT
(81120390000)

525 E CECIL ST
(80903620000)

206 CRESCENT DR
(80907080000)

730 HIGGINS AVE
(80800970000)

1520 BUCK CT
(80623950000)

128 W PECKHAM ST
(80206190000)

631 QUARRY LN
(80904150000)

987 MAIN ST
(80705110000)
899 HIGGINS AVE
(80805630000)
1701 HENRY ST
(80203450000)

631 WINNEBAGO HTS
(80103740000)

1577 REDWING DR
(81102700200)

1140 SHAGGY BARK
DR (80622180000)

1470 AMENDMENT DR
(81120740000)

Judy E. Bishop

Richard C. VanSistine lll

Alex J. Zarling
Richard R. Moder
John E. Hoerning
Bridget Ann Taylor

Ramondo Hughson

Zachary L. and Brenda S.
Knase Revocable Trust

John Mulvey
Patrick C. Johnson

Timothy M. Hawkins

Luke E. Swendrzynski

Kelly L. Jansen

Stephen R. Spence

Nicole M. Olson

ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

INTEGRITY CUSTOM HOMES
LLC

COEL CONSTRUCTION

06/13/2019

06/03/2019

06/17/2019

06/26/2019

06/06/2019

06/07/2019

06/10/2019

06/19/2019

06/07/2019

06/26/2019

06/06/2019

06/14/2019

06/11/2019

06/20/2019

06/12/2019

$24,000

$45,000

$5,000
$220
$300
$300
$300

$500

$1,000
$1,200

$7,000

$8,000

$12,000

$20,000

$25,000

62 feet of excavation water
proofing and drain tile with new
sump.

14 x 28 in ground pool in rear
yard. Pool and fill must be
outside adjoining wetland areas
18' permanent pool in rear yard
with 6' fence

14 foot diameter storable pool in
rear yard

16' storable pool in rear yard

15' round storable pool in rear
yard

14' diameter storable pool in
rear yard

Increasing size of window in
basement not for egress. no
additional area being finished.
Existing bath family room and
entertainment room.

Repair existing porch roof

Enlarge and replace roof on
existing rear porch. 8x10

adding 2 4x4 rough opening
egress windows to basement
and finishing @ 300 sqft of
basement for 2 bedrooms and a
bathroom

Relocate kitchen to living room,
make current kitchen a 4
seasons room.

Finishing @800 sqft of
basement for
bathroom,bedroom,rec room,
flex room, and unfinsished
storage.

Adding bedroom and bathroom
in place of living room on main
floor of home. Plumbing permit
seperate

Finishing @1100 sqft of
basement for Craft room,
Bedroom,Exercise room,
Bathroom, and storage areas.
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07/01/2019

Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Templates Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description
201900821 Residential 1218 ANTLER CT Sean P. Johnson SPIEGL CONSTRUCTION 06/21/2019 $29,000  Finishing @700 sqft of
Building (80623670000) basement for bathroom, office,
and rec room with a wet bar.
201900831 Sign 1350 GILLINGHAM RD Van Zeeland Oil Co Inc CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY 06/24/2019 $600 Replace existing wall ID sign.
(80613510200) Same size
201900785 Sign 1815 MARATHON AVE Curwood Wisconsin LLC APPLETON SIGN COMPANY 06/17/2019 $33,000 replace 2 wall mount signs on
(80205750000) INC west and east elevations do to
name change.
201900868 WUBPA 2532 WALLACE AVE Rock Solid Properties, LLC ROCK SOLID PROPERTIES 06/28/2019 $110,000 New 1 story home. Unfinished
(80217560000) LLC basement
Total Permits 73
Total Permits Valuation $1,599,321
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