Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900764	Accessory	208 HARRISON ST (80402940000)	Shay M. Erbrecht		06/12/2019	\$1,600	11x20 deck on front of house. Will be mounting to block foundation with through bolts and plates. Will extend into setback 7 feet
201900772	Accessory	621 LINCOLN ST (80504360000)	Thomas Mead		06/13/2019	\$2,000	12x6 deck on east side of home in the side lot. must remian 6 feet from side lot line.
201900783	Accessory	2539 WALLACE AVE (80217810000)	Roger L. Krueger		06/17/2019	\$3,000	10x10 deck on rear of home.
201900776	Accessory	1017 NICOLET BLVD (80505500000)	Paul Stinson		06/14/2019	\$4,000	Deck on flat roof of attached garage. Deck joists on roof joins with a sleeper design. Extra layer of roof membrane with adhesive to seal the two layers and prevent movement. Also attached to home. Engineering for roof structure in file.
201900737	Accessory	1050 HUGHES CT (80618410000)	Bonnie J. Kiser		06/10/2019	\$200	10x10 wood shed in rear yard
201900728	Accessory	2605 MAPLE GROVE DR (80215750000)	Josiah Pooler		06/10/2019	\$500	shed in rear yard
201900702	Accessory	1207 LYNROSE LN (80107680000)	Tiffany P. Vogels		06/05/2019	\$1,000	10 foot by 12 foot shed
201900742	Accessory	624 WINNEBAGO HTS (80104070000)	Thomas C. Larsen		06/10/2019	\$5,000	10x14 shed in rear yard
201900807	Accessory	736 S PARK AVE (80103150000)	Craig R. Schmidt		06/20/2019	\$5,000	12x16 wood Shed in rear yard
201900755	Accessory	1325 STRATFORD CT (80109530000)	Kimberly A. Berg		06/11/2019	\$5,500	12 x 16 storage shed in rear yard
201900692	Accessory	715 NICOLET BLVD (80503010000)	Christopher Schroeder		06/05/2019	\$7,000	12x16 shed in rear yard.
201900716	Accessory	990 APPLE BLOSSOM DR (80613740000)	Pillars, Inc.	PILLARS INC	06/07/2019	\$4,000	10x12 tuff shed
201900753	Commercial Building	1065 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	06/11/2019	\$640,000	1065 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt
201900662	Commercial Building	1504 DICKENSON CT (80916460000)	Robert W. Jones	VALLEY CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS	06/03/2019	\$2,000	Extend and repair existing rear deck approx 2 feet.
201900663	Commercial Building	1506 DICKENSON CT (80916470000)	Victoria J. Abbey	VALLEY CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS	06/03/2019	\$2,000	Extend and repair existing rear deck approx 2 feet.
201900664	Commercial Building	1508 DICKENSON CT (80916480000)	Kathryn A. Ziske	VALLEY CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS	06/03/2019	\$2,000	Extend and repair existing rear deck approx 2 feet.
201900665	Commercial Building	1510 DICKENSON CT (80916490000)	Muhammad Imran Moid	VALLEY CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS	06/03/2019	\$2,000	Extend and repair existing rear deck approx 2 feet.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900740	Commercial Building	1645 S COMMERCIAL ST (80229000000)	Neenah Schools - Lakeview	LORRIGAN CONSTRUCTION	06/10/2019	\$6,000	Minor interior remodel. Divide computer room 53 into 2 rooms.
201900761	Commercial Building	1131 S COMMERCIAL ST (80205090000)	Waite Property Management LLC	WAITE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC	06/12/2019	\$30,000	Total renovation of interior for new owner/tenant. New ADA bathroom.
201900795	Commercial Building	909 TULLAR RD (80710400000)	DDS Rentals LLC	SURFACE VARIATIONS LLC	06/18/2019	\$30,000	Minor alteration, adding wall to create seperation from employee and customer areas as well as a safe room. Adding and removing electrical as needed.
201900757	Commercial Building	2442 PROGRESS CT (80213260000)	MG3 LLC	MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO.	06/12/2019	\$147,300	Enlarge & relocate 1st floor ADA bathroom
201900779	Commercial Building	1275 TULLAR RD (80631000000)	Neenah Schools-High School	MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO.	06/14/2019	\$208,000	Security entrance and main office minor renovation
201900782	Demolition	1049 SHANNON ST (80606362200)	Bruce Anunson	GO GREEN RECYCLING	06/17/2019	\$6,000	Raze home and removing foundation for rebuild. Not capping laterals.
201900694	Demolition	815 RIVER LN (80504321200)	Mary J. Heaney	GO GREEN RECYCLING	06/05/2019	\$25,000	Raze existing home and attached garage
201900793	Demolition	929 ADAMS ST (80702460000)	Thomas Meier		06/18/2019	\$1,000	raze 24x24 garage will rebuild at a later time.
201900752	Fence	310 CRESCENT DR (80907220000)	Chelsea A. Kierszh		06/11/2019	\$300	40ft of 6ft tall wood fence on sides of home
201900839	Fence	749 OAK ST (80901690000)	Mark Hawkins		06/25/2019	\$400	72ft of 6ft tall fence in rear
201900794	Fence	807 NICOLET BLVD (80502850000)	John Boyette		06/18/2019	\$500	6 foot tall wooden fence along east property line in the rear vard
201900727	Fence	555 OAK ST (80801500000)	Andrew J. Troyer		06/10/2019	\$700	5.5 foot tall wooden fence along side yard
201900750	Fence	507 W NORTH WATER ST (80302190000)	Talia Budz		06/11/2019	\$800	150ft of 6ft tall fence on side of home
201900756	Fence	1077 GREEN ACRES LN (80610920000)	George P. McKinnon		06/12/2019	\$900	@100 feet of 6ft privacy fence constructed out of pine in rear vard.
201900867	Fence	111 WHITLOW ST (80401910000)	Steven Marks		06/28/2019	\$1,000	50ft of 6ft tall wood fence in rear
201900675	Fence	133 DOUGLAS ST (80201480000)	Lauren Massaro		06/04/2019	\$1,100	132ft of 6ft tall wood fence along west side of lot
201900850	Fence	1262 MAPLE ST (80907060000)	Mason Bohm		06/26/2019	\$1,200	190ft of 4ft tall wood fence in rear yard
201900668	Fence	2216 MARATHON AVE (80208330000)	Derek Dahl		06/03/2019	\$1,800	180ft of 6ft tall vinyl fence along rear

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900743	Fence	945 HIGGINS AVE (80902720000)	Jill Smith		06/10/2019	\$2,000	6 foot wooden privacy fence around rear yard and small section of 4 ft wrought iron on south side of yard to close existing pool.
201900853	Fence	2532 MARATHON AVE (80216090000)	David G. Kruck		06/26/2019	\$2,000	225ft of 6ft tall wood fence in rear
201900666	Fence	2340 BRANTWOOD DR (80209300000)	Megan Nelson		06/03/2019	\$3,300	@200 ft of 6' wood privacy fence.
201900857	Fence	1037 CAMPBELL ST (80905160000)	Daryl S. Gessler	FOX VALLEY FENCING	06/27/2019	\$3,580	6 ft wooden privacy fence around backyard.
201900715	Fence	933 HIGGINS AVE (80902690000)	Cheryl A. Douglas		06/06/2019	\$3,660	4 ft chain link fence in rear yard
201900711	Fence	2697 CAVALRY LN (80217290000)	Devon Hundt		06/06/2019	\$4,000	rear yard fence
201900820	Fence	119 W PECKHAM ST (80205240000)	Cindy Brum		06/21/2019	\$4,000	6 ft tall wooden fence - in rear yard.
201900720	Fence	1314 SPIKE CT (81110370000)	Brian M. Zoeller		06/07/2019	\$4,250	20ft ornamental 4ft tall fence, 255ft of 4ft tall of chain link fence along rear
201900760	Fence	123 LEXINGTON CT (80212520000)	Patrick Gregorius		06/12/2019	\$5,986	6 foot tall wooden fence around rear yard with gate
201900714	Fence	1007 BRIDGEWOOD DR (80605790000)	Brian D. Bentle	FOX VALLEY FENCING	06/06/2019	\$6,500	chain link fence along slough and in flood plain, white vinyl fence on sides/not in floodplain
201900726	Fence	724 MAPLE ST (80805780000)	Mary A. Heling		06/07/2019	\$7,000	270ft of 6ft tall wood fence along rear of property
201900695	Fence	1272 TULLAR RD (80611780000)	Barbara J. Moen		06/05/2019	\$9,600	168ft of 6ft tall vinyl fence along rear
201900670	Fence	1430 FREEDOM CT (81120390000)	Richard C. VanSistine III	INTEGRITY CUSTOM HOMES	06/03/2019	\$10,000	300 feet of fence around rear yard and pool.
201900748	Fence	1470 AMENDMENT DR (81120740000)	Nicole M. Olson		06/11/2019	\$19,000	@545' of 5' Aluminum fence in rear yard.
201900773	Foundation Repair	421 HIGH ST (80303230000)	Cecilia J. Fischer	B&B BASEMENT REPAIRS LLC	06/13/2019	\$3,425	Excavate 19ft of north wall, waterproof wall and install 3 beams
201900792	Foundation Repair	635 GREENFIELD ST (80703151600)	Lori Staffeld	B&B BASEMENT REPAIRS LLC	06/18/2019	\$6,800	Excavate 43ft of west foundation wall, waterproof exterior wall
201900672	Foundation Repair	946 CAROLINE ST (80702160000)	Amanda L. LaFountain	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	06/04/2019	\$8,000	Excavating and water proofing 3 walls and draintile
201900784	Foundation Repair	376 MARK CT (80211330000)	Tracy J. Hanold	TRACAM BUILDERS	06/17/2019	\$10,000	excavate and repair 3 foundation walls. front/South, Back/North, and Right/East
201900762	Foundation Repair	1525 COLLINS ST (80208030000)	Equity Trust Company	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	06/12/2019	\$15,000	Excavation of 3 walls waterproofing, and drain tile to sump.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900770	Foundation Repair	166 ANDREW AVE (80704020000)	Judy E. Bishop	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	06/13/2019	\$24,000	62 feet of excavation water proofing and drain tile with new sump.
201900669	Pool	1430 FREEDOM CT (81120390000)	Richard C. VanSistine III	INTEGRITY CUSTOM HOMES	06/03/2019	\$45,000	14 x 28 in ground pool in rear yard. Pool and fill must be outside adjoining wetland areas
201900781	Pool	525 E CECIL ST (80903620000)	Alex J. Zarling		06/17/2019	\$5,000	18' permanent pool in rear yard with 6' fence
201900852	Pool	206 CRESCENT DR (80907080000)	Richard R. Moder		06/26/2019	\$220	14 foot diameter storable pool in rear yard
201900712	Pool	730 HIGGINS AVE (80800970000)	John E. Hoerning		06/06/2019	\$300	16' storable pool in rear yard
201900718	Pool	1520 BUCK CT (80623950000)	Bridget Ann Taylor		06/07/2019	\$300	15' round storable pool in rear yard
201900739	Pool	128 W PECKHAM ST (80206190000)	Ramondo Hughson		06/10/2019	\$300	14' diameter storable pool in rear yard
201900805	Residential Building	631 QUARRY LN (80904150000)	Zachary L. and Brenda S. Knase Revocable Trust		06/19/2019	\$500	Increasing size of window in basement not for egress. no additional area being finished. Existing bath family room and entertainment room.
201900719	Residential Building	987 MAIN ST (80705110000)	John Mulvey		06/07/2019	\$1,000	Repair existing porch roof
201900851	Residential Building	899 HIGGINS AVE (80805630000)	Patrick C. Johnson		06/26/2019	\$1,200	Enlarge and replace roof on existing rear porch. 8x10
201900713	Residential Building	1701 HENRY ST (80203450000)	Timothy M. Hawkins		06/06/2019	\$7,000	adding 2 4x4 rough opening egress windows to basement and finishing @ 300 sqft of basement for 2 bedrooms and a bathroom
201900778	Residential Building	631 WINNEBAGO HTS (80103740000)	Luke E. Swendrzynski		06/14/2019	\$8,000	Relocate kitchen to living room, make current kitchen a 4 seasons room.
201900754	Residential Building	1577 REDWING DR (81102700200)	Kelly L. Jansen		06/11/2019	\$12,000	Finishing @800 sqft of basement for bathroom,bedroom,rec room, flex room, and unfinisshed storage.
201900809	Residential Building	1140 SHAGGY BARK DR (80622180000)	Stephen R. Spence		06/20/2019	\$20,000	Adding bedroom and bathroom in place of living room on main floor of home. Plumbing permit seperate
201900758	Residential Building	1470 AMENDMENT DR (81120740000)	Nicole M. Olson	COEL CONSTRUCTION	06/12/2019	\$25,000	Finishing @1100 sqft of basement for Craft room, Bedroom,Exercise room, Bathroom, and storage areas.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900821	Residential Building	1218 ANTLER CT (80623670000)	Sean P. Johnson	SPIEGL CONSTRUCTION	06/21/2019	\$29,000	Finishing @700 sqft of basement for bathroom, office, and rec room with a wet bar.
201900831	Sign	1350 GILLINGHAM RD (80613510200)	Van Zeeland Oil Co Inc	CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY	06/24/2019	\$600	Replace existing wall ID sign. Same size
201900785	Sign	1815 MARATHON AVE (80205750000)	Curwood Wisconsin LLC	APPLETON SIGN COMPANY	06/17/2019	\$33,000	replace 2 wall mount signs on west and east elevations do to name change.
201900868	WUBPA	2532 WALLACE AVE (80217560000)	Rock Solid Properties, LLC	ROCK SOLID PROPERTIES	06/28/2019	\$110,000	New 1 story home. Unfinished basement

Total Permits

73

Total Permits Valuation \$1,599,321